## **SHOW TIME**

9:30 am Saturday, August 19, 2023



## McLeod County Fair

## Open Class **DAIRY** Entry Form

Enter Online beginning July 1<sup>st</sup> at www.mcleodcountyfair.com

All livestock entries are due in the fair office on August 1st by 4:00pm or online by 11:59pm

Address: Exhibitor's Age:	Birt	Phone Num City/Stat hdate: Ha I entered is payable with entry or u	ve you exhibited previously	Farm Name: / at this fair? If so,	number of years:
<b>CLASS &amp; LOT</b>	INFC	RMATION ON ENTRY	SIRE	& DAM	BREEDER & OWNER
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
	Name		S		В
	Identification No.	D.O.B:	D		0
		Attach	additional entry forms as needed.	Total # of Animals	x \$8.00each =

The McLeod County Agricultural Association will use diligence to protect livestock and articles entered for exhibition after their arrival and placement, but under no circumstances will it be responsible for any loss, injury or damage done to or caused by any exhibit. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to obtain the appropriate insurance for any damages due to or caused by the exhibit and to indemnify and hold the Agricultural Association harmless against any claim arising out of the incidents involving the exhibit. Removal or pick up of exhibits at established times as stated in department premium lists, shall be the responsibility of the exhibitor. The Agricultural Association shall not be responsible for any exhibit not removed or picked up at the established times will be disposed of within 30 days. Perishable items will be disposed of the next day following the close of the fair if not claimed. Entry forms must be signed. If entrant is under the age of 18, entry form must be co-signed by a parent or guardian. I confirm that all milking cows that I am exhibiting have not been treated with Posilac, commonly referred to as Recombinant bovine somatotropin (rBST). I have read all general rules and regulations of competitive exhibitors in the Premium Book and agree to comply with all listed rules. Failure to do so will result in loss of premium and potential termination from exhibition in future years.

Exhibitor Signature:	 Parent/Guardian (If exhibitor is under 18)	:
	 	· <del> </del>